Chairman Ramsey declared the motion to have passed. 

IN RE: INITIAL RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ONE OR MORE LOANS UNDER ONE OR MORE LOAN 
AGREEMENTS BETWEEN BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE AND THE PUBLIC BUILDING AU-
THORITY OF BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE IN AN AGGREGATE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF 
NOT TO EXCEED TWENTY-FOUR MILLION DOLLARS ($24,000,000). 

Commissioner Brock made a motion to approve the resolution.  Commissioner Graham seconded 
the motion. 
 A roll call vote was taken on the motion: 
Arwood - aye Farmer – aye Kirkland – aye Tallent - aye 
Brock – aye Graham – aye McCall – aye Townsend – aye

[...]

Chairman Ramsey declared the motion to have passed. 

IN RE: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ONE OR MORE LOANS UNDER ONE OR MORE LOAN AGREE-
MENTS BETWEEN BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE AND THE PUBLIC BUILDING AUTHORITY 
OF BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE IN AN AGGREGATE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF NOT TO EX-
CEED TWENTY-FOUR MILLION DOLLARS ($24,000,000) AND EXECUTION AND DELIVERY OF 
ONE OR MORE LOAN AGREEMENTS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS RELATING TO SAID BOR-
ROWING; PROVIDING FOR THE APPLICATION OF THE PROCEEDS OF SAID BORROWING 
AND THE PAYMENT OF THE COUNTY’S OBLIGATIONS UNDER THE LOAN AGREEMENTS; 
CONSENTING TO THE ASSIGNMENT OF THE COUNTY’S OBLIGATIONS UNDER THE LOAN